EB-15-2006 10:11 ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE) LEE	410 461 3067	P.01
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		U.S. United	DEPARTMENT OF COMM States Patent and Tradem	ERCE ark Office
······································	RECORDATION FOR			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ie Verisity, Ltd.	s)	2. Name and address of Name: Cadence Design (Israe Internal Address:	el) II Ltd.	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/15/2005		Street Address: 8/10 Ha'M	lelacha Street	
Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assign Executive Order 9424, Con Other 4. Application or patent numbers. A. Patent Application No.(s)	firmatory License	City: Rosh Ha'Ayin State: Country: Israel Additional name(s) & addresdocument is being filed togother. B. Patent No.(s)	Zip:48091	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6,219,809 6,219,809				
Name:Jun Y. Lee		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2	1(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cente		Authorized to be cha	• •	
		9 Payment Information	n	

Email Address: 2/15/2006 9. Signature: Date Total number of pages including cover

Zip:<u>21043</u>

Jun <u>Y. Lee</u>

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

sheet, attachments, and documents:

5

a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _

b, Deposit Account Number 18-2011

Authorized User Name Jun Y. Lee_

Expiration Date ___

City: Ellicott City

Phone Number: 410-465-6678

Fax Number: 410-461-3067

State: MD

REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0001

ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF FOREIGN DOCUMENTS

The following 2 pages contain English translations of the following attached foreign documents, issued by appropriate governmental authority in Israel: (i) Certificate of Merger of Verisity Ltd. ("Verisity") with Scioto River Ltd. (a wholly owned subsidiary of Cadence Design Systems, Inc. ("Cadence")), whereby Verisity has become a wholly owned subsidiary of Cadence; and (ii) a Name Change Certificate, whereby Verisity changed its name to Cadence Design (Israel) II Ltd. The following pages are my true and accurate unofficial translations of such foreign documents.

Cadence Design Systems, Inc.

Name: Sharon Segev, Esq.

Title: Sr. Corporate Counsel

Dated: 11/23/05

Companies Registrar



Ministry of Justice

The State of Israel Companies Law 5759-1999

Company's Change of Name Certificate

I hereby certify that based on an approval and pursuant to Section 31(b) of the Companies Law, 5795-1999, the following company changed

VERISITY LTD.

Its name and from now on shall be registered as

CADENCE DESIGN (ISRAEL) II LTD

Given by my signature in Jerusalem this date: 06/15/2005

Company number is 520044413

Avi Shaldon, Esq.
Companies Registrar
[Handwritten signature and official stamp of
Companies Registrar on Hebrew version]

מדינת ישראל STATE OF ISRAEL

משרד המשפטים MINISTRY OF JUSTICE רשם החברות REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

מספר תיק: 520044413

חי סיון תשסייה 15/06/2005

> לכבוד וריסיטי בעיימ המלאכה 10 / 8 ראש העין 48091

> > איינ

תנדון: וריסיטי בע"מ

הנני מאשר קבלת המכתב מיום | 15/06/2005, על התומר הרצוף בו.

ביום 15/06/2005 נרשמה הפעולה כדלהלן:

שנוי שם החברה לפי החלטת האספה הכללית מיום 15/06/2005.

רצופת בזה תעודת שנוי שם.

שלדון אבלדן,עוייד ב∠רשט מחברות

מרכז כלל , רח' יפו 97 (קומה 13) , ירושלים 94340 Clal Center (13th Floor), 97 Jaffa Rd , Jerusalem 91281, טל' 28178, ת"ד 28178, ירושלים מיקוד PATENT

REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0004

משרד המשפטים

לשם התברות



מדינת ישראל תוק תחברות התשניט – 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך תחלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

וריסיטי בעיימ

VERISITY LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

בעיימ. Π קיידנס דזיין (ישראל)

.CADENCE DESIGN (ISRAEL) II LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

תי סיון תשסייה 15/06/2005

מס׳ חברת 520044413

אבירן שלדון, עוייד רשט חתיברות

PATENT

REEL: 017262 FRAME; 0005 №